HRd SR GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
(@ #FET MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
@A a@E (RAILWAY BOARD)

CC- 79/2025

POST COPY

ISSUED ON 09.05.2025

THE GENERAL MANAGER (OPTG.)

COPY TO: CPTM

NCR/PRAYAGRAJ

NCR/PRAYAGRAJ

NO. 2025/CHG/13/33 () CONNECT NCR'S LETTERS NO. OPTG/STOPPAGE/NCR/25 DATED
16.04.2025 AND OPTG/DIVERSION/NCR/2025 DATED 27.03.2025 REGARDING SHIFTING OF
STOPPAGE OF 12 PAIRS OF TRAINS FROM AGRA FORT TO IDGAH STATION AND SHIFTING OF 12
PAIRS OF TRAINS FROM KANPUR CENTRAL TO GOVINDPURI STATION RESPECTIVELY (.) BOARD
APPROVES THE FOLLOWING (.)
1. SHIFTING OF STOPPAGE OF 12 PAIRS OF TRAINS FROM AGRA FORT TO IDGAH STATION
TO THE FOLLOWING TIMINGS (.)

DOWN DIRECTION
S.N IDGAH JN. AGRA FORT
TIRADY W Anw Shins EXISTING| APPROVED | EXISTING APPROVED
1 12308 JODHPUR-HOWRAH EXPRESS 8:35 8:35/8:45 | 8:45/8:55 8:55
2 22308 BIKANER-HOWRAH EXPRESS 8:35 8:35/8:45 | 8:45/8:55 8:55
3 15270 SABARMATI-MUZAFFARPUR 9:40 9:40/9:45 | 9:50/9:55 9:55
JANSADHARAN EXPRESS
4 12945 VERAVAL - BANARAS EXPRESS 4:45 4:40/4:45 | 4:55/5:00 4:55
5 12396 ADMER-RAJENDRANAGAR (T) 8:35 8:45/8:55 | 9:10/9:15 9:10
PATNA ZIYARAT EXPRESS
6 12947 AHMEDABAD-PATNA AZIMABAD 11:45 |12:50/13:00{13:05/13:15 13:10
EXPRESS
T 15635 OKHA-GUWAHATI EXPRESS 11:45 |12:50/13:00113:05/13:15 13:10
8 15667 GANDHIDHAM-KAMAKHYA 11:45 |12:50/13:00(13:05/13:15 13:10
EXPRESS
9 12937 GANDHIDHAM-HOWRAH GARBA 15:00 15:10/15:20|15:25/15:35 15:35
EXPRESS
10 | 12941 BHAVNAGAR-ASANSOL 15:00 }15:10/15:20(15:25/15:35 15:35
EXPRESS
11 | 22969 OKHA-BANARAS EXPRESS 15:00 |15:10/15:20(15:25/15:35 15:35
12 | 12316 UDAIPUR CITY-KOLKATA 15:00 |15:10/15:20(15:25/15:35 15:35
ANANYA EXPRESS
UP DIRECTION
S.N AGRA FORT IDGAH JN.
e EXISTING APPROVED EXISTING [APPROVED
1 12307 HOWRAH-JODHPUR EXPRESS [19:30/19:40 19:30 19.50 19:40/19:50
2 22307 HOWRAH-BIKANER EXPRESS 19:30/19:40 19:30 19.50 19:40/19:50
3 15269 MUZAFFARPUR-SABARMATI 16:35/16:40 16:35 16.52 16:55/17:00
JANSADHARAN EXPRESS
4 12946 BANARAS -VERAVAL EXPRESS [17:20/17:30 17:20 17.40 17:30/17:40
S 12395 RAJENDRANAGAR(T) PATNA - 7:35/7:40 7:35 7.50 7:45/7:50
AJMER ZIYARAT EXPRESS
6 22970 BANARAS-OKHA EXPRESS 7:35/7:40 7:35 7.50 7:45/7:50
7 12948 PATNA-AHMEDABAD 12:40/12:45 12:40 12.55 12:50/12:55
AZIMABAD EXPRESS
8 12942 ASANSOL-BHAVNAGAR 12:40/12:45 12:40 12.55 12:50/12:55
EXPRESS
9 15636 GUWAHATI-OKHA EXPRESS 23:40/23:45| 23:40 23.55 |23:50/23:55
CONT. ON NEXT PAGE/-



10 15668 KAMAKHYA-GANDHIDHAM 23:40/23:45 23:40 23.55 |23:50/23:55
EXPRESS

11 12938 HOWRAH-GANDHIDHAM 18:10/18:20 18:10 18.30 18:20/18:30
GARBA EXPRESS

12 12315 KOLKATA-UDAIPUR CITY 10:05/10:10 10:05 10.20 10:15/10:20
ANANYA EXPRESS

2. SHIFTING OF 12 PAIRS OF TRAINS FROM KANPUR CENTRAL TO GOVINDPURI STATION
TO THE FOLLOWING TIMINGS (.)

S.N. | TRAIN NO. AND NAME EXISTING APPROVED

TIMINGS AT TIMINGS AT

KANPUR GOVINDPURI

1. | 12581 BANARAS - NEW DELHI EXPRESS 03:50/03:55 03:55/04:00
2. | 12582 NEW DELHI - BANARAS EXPRESS 04:35/04:40 04:30/04:35
3. | 12801 PURI- NEW DELHI EXPRESS 22:00/22:05 22:05/22:10
4. [ 12802 NEW DELHI - PURI EXPRESS 04:10/04:15 04:05/04:10
5. | 12987 SEALDAH - AJMER EXPRESS 14:25/14:35 14:45/14:50
6. | 12988 AJMER - SEALDAH EXPRESS 23:10/23:20 23:00/23:10
7. | 12395 RAJENDRA NAGAR (T) - AJMER EXPRESS 03:30/03:35 03:35/03:40
8. | 12396 AJMER - RAJENDRA NAGAR (T) EXPRESS 14:10/14:20 14:00/14:10
9. [ 22969 OKHA - BANARAS EXPRESS 19:35/19:40 19:25/19:30
10. | 22970 BANARAS - OKHA EXPRESS 03:30/03:35 03:35/03:40
11. | 22449 GUWAHATI-NEW DELHI POORVOTTAR | 06:30/06:35 06:35/06:40

SAMPARK KRANTI EXPRESS
12. [ 22450 NEW DELHI-GUWAHATI POORVOTTAR | 05:25/05:30 05:15/05:20
SAMPARK KRANTI EXPRESS

13. | 12315 KOLKATA - UDAIPUR CITY EXPRESS 06:30/06:35 06:35/06:40
14. | 12316 UDAIPUR CITY - KOLKATA EXPRESS 19:35/19:40 19:25/19:30
15. | 14619 AGARTALA -FIROZPUR CANTT. EXPRESS 06:30/06:35 06:35/06:40
16. | 14620 FIROZPUR CANTT. - AGARTALA EXPRESS 05:25/05:30 05:15/05:20
17. | 22427 BALLIA - ANAND VIHAR (T) EXPRESS 06:30/06:35 06:35/06:40
18. | 22428 ANAND VIHAR (T)- BALLIA EXPRESS 05:25/05:30 05:15/05:20
19. | 12379 SEALDAH - AMRITSAR EXPRESS 03:10/03:15 03:15/03:20
20. [ 12380 AMRITSAR - SEALDAH EXPRESS 01:15/01:20 01:10/01:15
21. | 12329 SEALDAH -ANAND VIHAR (T) EXPRESS 03:10/03:15 03:15/03:20
22. [ 12330 ANAND VIHAR (T) - SEALDAH EXPRESS 01:15/01:20 01:10/01:15
23. | 12443 HALDIA - ANAND VIHAR (T) EXPRESS 03:10/03:15 03:15/03:20
24. | 12444 ANAND VIHAR (T) - HALDIA EXPRESS 01:15/01:20 01:10/01:15

THE ABOVE CHANGES MAY BE GIVEN EFFECT FROM ADVANCE RESERVATION PERIOD (ARP)
DATE UNDER ADVICE TO THIS OFFICE (.) GIVE WIDE PUBLICITY (.) ENSURE COMPLIANCE AND
ACTION ACCORDINGLY (.) MATTER MOST URGENT (.)

ek
/

COPY TO:
1) CPTM/ALL ZONAL RAILWAYS.

2)
3)

ED/PM, EDME/CHG in Board’s office.
CMD/IRCTC, NEW DELHI.

(SANJAY R. NEELAM)

s (@R

DIRECTOR (COACHING)

Yo

@1%/RAILWAY BOARD



